3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 230EC2013 | LG | GB
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 17002907 o Trs 112
22660631 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266063-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2266063-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266063-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266063-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 11.98 mm [ 0781 F - | 1 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL [2.44 mm [.096] F - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS N | 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35047 an - | 1 1 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- P 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
TERMINAL DATA: CINCH TERMINAL CINCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~TRer [REF IREF REF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL BIR 16/20 AWG UNIVERSAL - | | - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
£.05-4.65 mm [.159-.183 IN] 1.96-2.34 mm [.077-.092 IN] - L] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AFf l%ig
) ) - | 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
XEEMQQ%[QN e e - | 1 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL CINCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL CINCH TERMINAL -] | | 1 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
1949683~ | 425 00 00 877 -] | | 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 1 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING A I R 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
AT C0e 0 00 L 04t o0 . - | 1 1 1333240-3  |PAWL, FEED (SPECIAL) 56
N 0 80mm? 18470 03 [ 0464/- 0011 T -4 4 a4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
0 50mm? U 104/-0 03 T 0434/- 0017 . -l 2222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 53
- | 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] | 1 1 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- P 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- P 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | 1 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | 100950271 LR, DISL, Rofis (NG X &) -
S omaeE o bl o : - | 1 1 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2 | 2| 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | | | c644992- 1 |ASOEMBLY, STHRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L N A I A 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. -] | | 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁl CUMEER OF STRANDS TS To BE 19 - | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 21
- | 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl NUMBER OF STRANDS IS TO BE 16. - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N ] | | | 119806~ INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
-] | 1 1 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N | 1 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | 1 1 1803095~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
*WARNING ] 1 | 2] 2] 1 | 1| 1803055-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] | | 1 2406471-9 SPACER 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N R R - : 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1 l 1 1 fg%ﬁai g%g“ﬁ%@gﬁ;mm 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Zl T T T 1 116339625 [CRIVPER. INSULATION T PREWIUN 3
- | 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N AR E 1 2-1490019-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS0CTZ013 — TE Comnect vt
CH?EES?E 090CT2013 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 090CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S s 5 1ae Foe
| PLC + App‘\C(ﬁOF
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00779 [Eo2266063 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
eREF —= == 3 ?2+0.5
T\
"\\‘HDMEF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
%;%%% ‘I’FEF
44 6140 05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTIONS =
=
;l—l_
SO
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DW[I»GROSS 090CT2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN OgOCTZOW\% HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 090CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE . ]
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266063 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266063-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266063-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266063-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S S17¢ TYPE -] - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TTRE T 98 T 078 : -] - 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
NSl T2 22 T 096 - - 2119082-4 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () N | 1 [ 1 | 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
TERMINAL DATA: CINCH TERMINAL CINCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE TERMINAL BIR 16/20 AWG UNIVERSAL ~ | Dl | 24063871 |SPRING, FEED FINGER s
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 { ;légggég EEED gﬁm)HéIEAEEEgoHS TR a4
4.05-4.65 mm [.159- 183 INJ 1.96-2.34 mm [.077-.092 IN] B A A 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MZ X 20 1143
XEEMM%MN 42500008725 Rev J - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
SPECTIFICATION i -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL CINCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL CINCH TERMINAL S L cl19799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TYErTEN 00 0 o - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - S o TRy e et - 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
S17F FEJ om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 188504376609741 ESEBEENT%ON PACKAGE %
5\ 0.80mm? 1.204/-0.03 [.047+/-.001] 6.9 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
6\ 0.80mme |.18+/-0.03 [.046+/- 0011 [ -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
U o0mme 1.10+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 1.8 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1333240-3 |PAWL, FEED (SPECIAL) 56
-2 ] 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A - 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ e |2 | £-c844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - | | 1008880 OPACER, CRIMPER as
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
A RN N 72 PR o0
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A NUMBER OF STRANDS IS TO BE 19. 1 - 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ WUNBER OF STRANDS 1S T BE 16 - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T 1] 1803055-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
¥WARNIT NG -] 240641-9  |SPACER T
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S I - i 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L c1197680-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NI 416559625 [oRIWPER. THSULAT TV F PRENITR .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
JNL V| T [ | 2-1490019-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
YRR — T8 Conmectint
Cﬁ:ii??i 090CT2013 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 090CT2013 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m I L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE T A 1| 00779 [©=2266063 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—3.2£0.5

() rer
“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] Tﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁgﬁff//}lIDREF
| $ |

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

DU="~ s

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1;'—1_

OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T T R R e [ 00T 203 = = ey
CHTK BN 090CT2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 090CT2013 | NaME :
- _LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
Sl MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R % Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266063
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




